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SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C.          Honorable Whitman L. Holt 
Andrew Sherman (pro hac vice) 
Boris Mankovetskiy (pro hac vice) 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Telephone: (973) 643-7000 
Email: asherman@sillscummis.com 
bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com 

 
POLSINELLI PC 
Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785  
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Telephone: (206) 393-5415 
Email: jane.pearson@polsinelli.com 
 
Attorneys for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors  
 

 
  

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
 

IN RE: 

ASTRIA HEALTH, et al.  

Debtors.1 

Chapter 11 

Lead Case No. 19-01189-11 
Jointly Administered 

STIPULATION EXTENDING 
RESPONSE DATE TO MOTION FOR 
ORDER APPROVING: (I) PROPOSED 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT; (II) 

                                                
1 The Debtors, along with their case numbers, are:  Astria Health (19-01189-11), 
Glacier Canyon, LLC (19-01193-11), Kitchen and Bath Furnishings, LLC (19-
01194-11), Oxbow Summit, LLC (19-01195-11), SHS Holdco, LLC (19-01196-11), 
SHC Medical Center - Toppenish (19-01190-11), SHC Medical Center - Yakima (19-
01192-11), Sunnyside Community Hospital Association (19-01191-11), Sunnyside 
Community Hospital Home Medical Supply, LLC (19-01197-11), Sunnyside Home 
Health (19-01198-11), Sunnyside Professional Services, LLC (19-01199-11), 
Yakima Home Care Holdings, LLC (19-01201-11), and Yakima HMA Home Health, 
LLC (19-01200-11). 

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 1621    Filed 07/30/20    Entered 07/30/20 11:35:58     Pg 1 of 4

¨1¤z+y4'>     $¥«

1901189200730000000000004

Docket #1621  Date Filed: 07/30/2020



 
 

 

STIPULATION EXTENDING 
RESPONSE DATE- 2 

  
1000 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 3500 
SEATTLE, WA 98104 • (206) 393-5400 

  
74337172.1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

SOLICITATION AND VOTING 
PROCEDURES; (III) NOTICE AND 
OBJECTION PROCEDURES FOR 
CONFIRMATION OF JOINT PLAN OF 
REORGANIZATION; AND (IV) 
GRANTING RELATED RELIEF, AS TO 
OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF 
UNSECURED CREDITORS 

[RELATED DOCKET NO. 1473] 
 

 

STIPULATION 

This stipulation is entered into between Astria Health, a Washington nonprofit 

public benefit corporation (“Astria”), and the above-referenced affiliated debtors and 

debtors in possession (the “Debtors”), on the one hand, and the Official Committee 

of Unsecured Creditors (the “Committee”), on the other hand. 

RECITALS 

A. On July 7, 2020, the Debtors filed a Notice of Hearing and Joint Motion 

for an Order Approving:  (I) Proposed Disclosure Statement; (II) Solicitation and 

Voting Procedures; (III) Notice and Objection Procedures for Conformation of Joint 

Plan of Reorganization; and (IV) Granting Related Relief (the “Motion”) [Docket 

No. 1473], fixing the response date (the “Response Date”) as July 30, 2020. 

B. The Committee has advised the Debtors that additional time is needed 

to respond to the Motion.  Accordingly, the Debtors and the Committee have agreed 

to a one-day extension of the Response Date. 
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AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Stipulation hereby agree and stipulate 

as follows: 

The Response Date is extended as to the Committee to and including July 31. 

Dated:  July 30, 2020 
 
DENTONS US LLP 
 
By  /s/ Samuel R. Maizel  
Samuel R. Maizel (admitted pro hac vice) 
Sam J. Alberts, WSBA #22253 
601 South Figueroa Street 
Los Angeles, CA  90017-5704 
Telephone:  (213) 623-9300 
Email: samuel.maizel@dentons.com 
sam.alberts@dentons.com 
 
Attorneys for Debtors and Debtors In Possession 
 
 
POLSINELLI PC 
 
By:  /s/ Jane Pearson    
Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785 
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Telephone: (206) 393-5415 
Email: jane.pearson@polsinelli.com 
 
-and- 
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Andrew H. Sherman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Boris Mankovetskiy (admitted pro hac vice) 
SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C. 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark N.J. 07102 
Telephone: (973) 643-7000 
Email: asherman@sillscummis.com 
bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com 
 
Attorneys for the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
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