1	SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C.	. Honorable Whitman L. Holt
2	Andrew Sherman ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) Boris Mankovetskiy ( <i>pro hac vice</i> )	
	One Riverfront Plaza	
3	Newark, NJ 07102 Telephone: (973) 643-7000	
4	Email: asherman@sillscummis.com bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com	n
5	POLSINELLI PC	
6	Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785	
	1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500 Seattle, WA 98104	
7	Telephone: (206) 393-5415 Email: jane.pearson@polsinelli.co	m
8		
9	Attorneys for the Official Committe Unsecured Creditors	ee of
10		
11	UNITED STATE	S BANKRUPTCY COURT
	EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
12		Chapter 11
13	IN RE:	Lead Case No. 19-01189-11
14	ASTRIA HEALTH, et al.	Jointly Administered
15	Debtors. <sup>1</sup>	STIPULATION EXTENDING RESPONSE DATE TO MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING: (I) PROPOSED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT; (II)
16		
17		e numbers, are: Astria Health (19-01189-11), 1), Kitchen and Bath Furnishings, LLC (19-
18	01194-11), Oxbow Summit, LLC (19	9-01195-11), SHS Holdco, LLC (19-01196-11), -01190-11), SHC Medical Center - Yakima (19-
19	01192-11), Sunnyside Community I	Hospital Association (19-01191-11), Sunnyside
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Supply, LLC (19-01197-11), Sunnyside Home Professional Services, LLC (19-01199-11),
20	Yakima Home Care Holdings, LLC (	19-01201-11), and Yakima HMA Home Health,
21	LLC (19-01200-11). STIPULATION EXTENDING	
	RESPONSE DATE- 1	
19-0	1 <b>189-₩</b> LH11 Doc 1621 Filed 07/30/2	1901189200730000000000004 20 Entered 07/30/20 11:35:58 Pg 1 of 4
_0		

SOLICITATION AND VOTING 1 2 GRANTING RELATED RELIEF, AS TO 3 UNSECURED CREDITORS 4 [RELATED DOCKET NO. 1473] 5 **STIPULATION** 6 7 This stipulation is entered into between Astria Health, a Washington nonprofit public benefit corporation ("Astria"), and the above-referenced affiliated debtors and 8 9 debtors in possession (the "Debtors"), on the one hand, and the Official Committee 10 of Unsecured Creditors (the "Committee"), on the other hand. 11 **RECITALS** On July 7, 2020, the Debtors filed a Notice of Hearing and Joint Motion 12 A. for an Order Approving: (I) Proposed Disclosure Statement; (II) Solicitation and 13 Voting Procedures; (III) Notice and Objection Procedures for Conformation of Joint 14 Plan of Reorganization; and (IV) Granting Related Relief (the "Motion") [Docket 15 16 No. 1473], fixing the response date (the "Response Date") as July 30, 2020. В. The Committee has advised the Debtors that additional time is needed 17 to respond to the Motion. Accordingly, the Debtors and the Committee have agreed 18 to a one-day extension of the Response Date. 19 20 21

STIPULATION EXTENDING RESPONSE DATE- 2



1	
2	AGREEMENT
3	NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Stipulation hereby agree and stipulate
4	as follows:
5	The Response Date is extended as to the Committee to and including July 31.
6	Dated: July 30, 2020
7	DENTONS US LLP
8	By /s/ Samuel R. Maizel
9	Samuel R. Maizel ( <i>admitted pro hac vice</i> ) Sam J. Alberts, WSBA #22253
	601 South Figueroa Street
10	Los Angeles, CA 90017-5704
1 1	Telephone: (213) 623-9300 Email: samuel.maizel@dentons.com
11	sam.alberts@dentons.com
12	Sumarberts & demons.com
12	Attorneys for Debtors and Debtors In Possession
13	
14	POLSINELLI PC
15	By: /s/ Jane Pearson
16	Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785 1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500
10	Seattle, WA 98104
17	Telephone: (206) 393-5415
	Email: jane.pearson@polsinelli.com
18	
10	-and-
19	
20	
21	CTIDIH ATION EVTENDING
	STIPULATION EXTENDING RESPONSE DATE- 3 POLSINELLI

1	Andrew H. Sherman (admitted pro hac vice) Boris Mankovetskiy (admitted pro hac vice)
2	SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C.  One Riverfront Plaza
3	Newark N.J. 07102 Telephone: (973) 643-7000
4	Email: asherman@sillscummis.com bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com
5	Attorneys for the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
6	Anorneys for the Official Committee of Onsecured Creditors
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
	.I



21

STIPULATION EXTENDING

**RESPONSE DATE-4**